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Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance Memo
11/16/2019 EFT East Central Energy 1,139.00 99,052.40 Mo Electric 9/16 to 10/16
11/19/2019 EFT Minnesota Energy 167.78 98,884.62 Mo Gas
11/19/2019 EFT Minnesota Energy 206.82 98,677.80 Mo Gas bill
11/20/2019 DEP CFP 16 2,400.00 101,077.80 Grant Disb - 2016 Grant - DPymt for window repl
11/22/2019 EFT City of Pine City 2,575.33 98,502.47 Water/Sewer for October
11/22/2019 EFT Waste Management of WI/MN 44.52 98,457.95 Mo Trash and Recycling Service
11/26/2019 DEP RENT 1,260.00 99,717.95
11/29/2019 ADJST Bank Service Charges 5.85 99,712.10
11/30/2019 ADJST Bank Interest 1.65 99,713.75
12/04/2019 012068 East Central Exterminating 135.00 99,578.75 Dec, Jan & Feb Exterm contract
12/04/2019 012069 Vintage Lock 1,462.00 98,116.75 Inv # 265286
All apt locks redone- all new keys/master keyed.
34 doors plus labor and 2 service calls
12/04/2019 012070 Deborah Robelia 3,700.54 94,416.21 Dec Payroll
154 hrs - Reg 126, Sick 7, Hol 21 - $4007.08
12/04/2019 012071 Tracy Newman 1,295.25 93,120.96
12/04/2019 012072 Pat Rike 50.00 93,070.96 Mo Master Key Holder
12/04/2019 012073 Housing Data Systems, Inc. 416.35 92,654.61 Inv # 228468 HDSWin backup service
(10/1/19-12/31/19) $60
Inv #228652 MTCS trasmittal service 10/1/19 -
12/31/19 120.00
Inv #228727 2 part cash recpt stock  71.00
Inv #228739 - Laser Checks $165.35
12/04/2019 012074 Lake Superior Laundry, Inc. 34.94 92,619.67 Mo Rug Cleaning
12/04/2019 012075 Premier Outdoor Services 504.66 92,115.01 Inv #963
Lawn mowing and fall cleanup
12/04/2019 012076 Hoffman Ace Hardware 191.42 91,923.59 Misc bldg supplies,
Ice Melt
12/04/2019 012077 Five Star Flooring 730.00 91,193.59 Downpymt for Apt #27 - flooring
12/05/2019 EFT CenturyLInk 142.43 91,051.16 Mo internet and phone service
12/05/2019 012078 Walmart Community/SYNCB 376.84 90,674.32 Bldg materials, Nov b-day and bingo food.
12/05/2019 012079 BDS Laundry Systems 501.84 90,172.48 Inv SOI0164092 - Service call to assess washer

problems; put back to working and ordered new parts
Inv SOI0164582 - installed new parts and fixed 2nd
washer that is acting up.
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12/05/2019 012080 CNA Surety 100.00 90,072.48 MN P.E. Position Schedule - annual renewal
12/09/2019 EFT IRS 849.60 89,222.88 941 Payroll Tax Deposit - Q4 2019
12/10/2019 DEP OFND 3,428.00 92,650.88 Op Subsidy Pymt - Dec
12/10/2019 012081 Premier Outdoor Services 549.75 92,101.13 Inv #981
Snow Removal for Nov-12/1
Removed snow piles on 12/2
12/19/2019 DEP RENT 10,686.00 102,787.13 Bank Error on .20
s/b $10,686.00 is actual deposit
12/19/2019 EFT MN Energy 197.52 102,589.61 MO Gas Bill
12/19/2019 EFT MN Energy 631.29 101,958.32 Mo Gas
12/20/2019 012082 Dave's TV 125.00 101,833.32 Inv #181189
Repair West antenna due to roofers unattached
12/20/2019 012083 BDS Laundry Systems 418.92 101,414.40 Service Inv #S010165881
Service Call for broken switch on dryer and looked at
2nd washer - gave diagnosis of transmission/agitator
is stripped out.
12/20/2019 012084 Chris' Food Center 203.38 101,211.02 Resident's Xmas Lunch/Monthly get together
12/20/2019 012085 Five Star Flooring 730.00 100,481.02 Apt #27 - Final pymt for new flooring LVP/Montana -
Mat & Labor
12/20/2019 012086 Wiedemann Plumbing & Heating 120.00 100,361.02 Inv #1193
Navien Service Call - filters had to be cleaned out on
both
12/20/2019 012087 Lake Superior Laundry, Inc. 34.94 100,326.08 Monthly Rug Rental - 3 Entry rugs
Inv #95814 & 95815
12/20/2019 012088 Northstar Media, Inc. 15.30 100,310.78 Inv #753757
Ad for Annual Public Hearing Meeting
12/20/2019 012089 City of Pine City 100.00 100,210.78 Annual Rental Registration
12/20/2019 012090 HD Supply 183.20 100,027.58 Inv # 9177699382
Ice Melt Delivery
12/22/2019 EFT Waste Management of WI/MN 44.52 99,983.06 Mo Garbage Service
12/22/2019 EFT City of Pine City 2,227.97 97,755.09 Water/Sewer for Nov
12/24/2019 DEP OFND 3,427.00 101,182.09 Op Subsidy Pymt - final/last pymt for 2019 Op Fund
12/31/2019 DEP RENT 1,569.00 102,751.09
12/31/2019 DEP Interest 1.74 102,752.83 Mo Interest
12/31/2019 EFT Bank Service Charge 5.10 102,747.73
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01/08/2020 012091 Tracy Newman 1,347.30 101,400.43 January Payroll
92 hrs @ 17.07 p/hr = $1570.44 Gross
Fed -59
SS -97.37
Med - 22.77
MN 44
Net Pay $1347.30
01/08/2020 012092 Pat Rike 50.00 101,350.43 Jan Master Key Holder Pay
01/08/2020 012093 Minnesota NAHRO 220.00 101,130.43 Inv #01421
Annual Member Renewal
01/08/2020 012094 Housing Authority Accounting Spec Inc 14.52 101,115.91 Mo Acctg Fee
01/08/2020 012095 Rocky's H20 Water Softeners and 148.75 100,967.16 Inv #15758
Water Softner Salt and Install
01/08/2020 012096 Deborah Robelia 3,868.75 97,098.41 Jan Payroll
161 hrs @ 26.02 = $4189.22 Gross Pay
Fed-0
SS - 259.73
Med - 60.74
MN -0
Net Pay $3868.75
01/09/2020 EFT Walmart Community/SYNCB 35.28 97,063.13 Office Calculator
01/09/2020 EFT CenturyLink 142.43 96,920.70 Mo Telephone/Internet Service
01/09/2020 EFT IRS 894.91 96,025.79 941 Deposit Dec Payroll
01/09/2020 DEP RENT 8,957.00 104,982.79
01/09/2020 012097 Lake Superior Laundry, Inc. 52.41 104,930.38 Mo Rug Cleaning
01/09/2020 012098 Voided Check - did ACH instead; 104,930.38
01/09/2020 012099 Housing Data Systems, Inc. 60.00 104,870.38 Backup service 1/1/20-3/31/20
01/09/2020 012100 Chris' Food Center 26.64 104,843.74 Resident bday food
01/09/2020 012101 BDS Laundry Systems 3,367.28 101,476.46 Inv #V389317
2 Installed washing machines
01/09/2020 012102 Void 101,476.46 Accidentally printed CenturyLInk payment recpt on
check stock
01/10/2020 EFT MN Dept of Rev 120.00 101,356.46 4th Qrter Payroll Taxes
Total: 30,565.33 31,730.39



